

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 947 OF 2004

M/S. ALEX ENTERPRISES & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and ex-Parte stay and condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report )

Date: 27/07/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As prayed by learned counsel for the respondents,  
three weeks' time is granted for filing counter-affidavit.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master