

S UP R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S  
 C I V I L A P P E A L N O ( s ) . 9 4 7 O F 2 0 0 4

M/S. A L E X E N T E R P R I S E S & A N R.

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in re-filing appeal and ex--parte stay and condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report )

Date: 1 2 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E G.P. M A T H U R  
 HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E V.S. S I R P U R K A R

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil K. Tekriwal, Adv.  
 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. R.G. P adia, Sr. Adv.  
 Ms. Alka Shar m a, Adv.  
 Ms. Rash mi Malhotra, Adv.  
 Mr. B. Krish n a P r a s a d, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellants, four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder-affidavit.

(Pardeep Ku m a r)  
 Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
 Court Master