

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 947 OF 2004

M/S. ALEX ENTERPRISES & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,condonation of delay in filing appeal.,c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report )

Date: 05/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil K.Tekriwal, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG,  
Mr. C.V.S.Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Kul Bharat, Adv.  
MS. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.  
Arguments heard.  
Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master